Ref: TVM/02/2022 Date : 24.02.2022

THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966 THE SCHEDULE - FORM - A

[Form of application under sub-section (1) / sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rules 3 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966]

From	Name of the owner and address	To The Competent Authority	
Sir			
	1. I intend / to use the building /	to continue to use the existing	g building / to use the
existin	ng building not at present used as a p	oublic building / which is situate	ed in the site or plot of
land T	own or Revenue Survey No S.F.No	.142/1B(Pt),142/2B(Pt),142/2C	9
Street	or Road in the Pusim	alaikuppam Road	Street or Road in the
Ward	of division / Village Athim	alaipattu Village & Panchayat	
Taluk	Arni Ta	luk	/
Distric		ai District – 632 315.	
and s	pecified in the Statement enclosed,	as a public building for a perio	od of Three years from
24/02	/2022 to 23/02/2025		
	2.7		
	2. The year of construction and t		
	se for which it is to be used or is b	eing used as Public building ar	e also furnished in the
staten	nent accompanying this application.		
	3. I enclose a challan for Rs		
	4. I also enclose a certificate of str	uctural soundness in the prescr	ribed form furnished by
the Er	ngineer Thiru Er. D.Govindan		
Regist	ration No D3/30992/2011 (One A) O	class of Tiruvannamalai District,	
Dated	on 24.02.2022	Signature of the Owner	of the Building
Enclos	sures: (1) Statement		
	(2) Chalan for Rs	towards the appl	ication fee
Evolan	ation:- Senarate application shall be made in r	espect of each huilding	

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM A

1	Doo	r Number of Building:	-
2	Nam Corp /Par	ntion: ne of Place: poration/ Municipality nchayat Panchayat on/Township/ Cantonment	"TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" Pusimalaikuppam Road, S.F.No.142/1B(Pt),142/2B(Pt) & 142/2C, Athimalaipattu Village & Panchayat, Arni Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District – 632 315.
3	Year	r of Construction	REFER ANNEXURE - I
4	1000000	roximate cost of construction as current rates:	REFER ANNEXURE - I
5		pose for which the building is ng used or proposed to be used	To Run EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
6	Purpose for which the building has hitherto been used		To Run "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL"
7	Latitude and Longitude Coordinates of the site		Latitude : 12.72887720 Longitude : 79.19979069
8	Details of Construction of the Building (particulars of the foundation soil, specifications of the various parts under		RCC Framed Structure
	(1)	Foundation	R.C.C Pillars, Plinth beam in c.m
	(2)	Basement	RCC Pillars, Brick Work in c.m
	(3)	Superstructure	R.C.C Columns, Brick Work in C.m & Cement Plastered
	(4) Floor and Roof are to be given		FLOORING: Vitrified Tiles & Granite ROOFING: R.C.C Roof Slab
9	Period for which license is required		24/02/2022 to 23/02/2025
10		nber of persons to be ommodated	820 Persons (Eight Hundred and Twenty Persons Only)

Dated: 24.02.2022

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh license in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

Signature of the Engineer

Signature of the owner of the building

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV), M.I.E.,F.I.V.
Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor,
Regd Structural Engineer Grade I,
Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuei₂/9
Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal,
Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275
Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

FORM - B

(Form of certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(1)	Foun	dation:-	RCC Framed Structure
	(i)	Depth below Ground level	6' Deep below ground level
	(ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	Hard Gravel
	(iii)	Pressure at foundation	2.80 Kg/Sq cm
	(iv) Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation		5.50 Kg/Sq cm
(2)	Supe	rstructure	
	(i)	Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	RCC Framed Structure
	(ii)	Nature of masonry and concrete, and its safe permissible stress.	RCC Roof Slab

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards <u>875</u> (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from the <u>24/02/2022</u> to the <u>23/02/2025</u> inclusive.

Date: 24.02.2022

Signature of the Engineer

Registration No.

: D3/30992/2011

Class

: 1A (One A)

Address

: 1168-B, Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post, Tiruvannamalai

Taluk & District-606 604

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V. Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor, Regd Structural Engineer Grade I, Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer, Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275.

Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY

THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building - Door Number, Street and name of the place	Age of Building	The value of the Building at the current rates	Number of storeys	Short description of structures— Steel — RCC framed of load bearing masonry	Purpose for which the building is certified for use	The period for which the building will be structurally sound	Number of persons to be accommoda ted	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
"TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" Pusimalaikuppam Road, S.F.No.142/1B(Pt), 142/2B(Pt) & 142/2C, Athimalaipattu Village & Panchayat, Arni Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District.	REFER ANNEXURE - I	REFER ANNEXURE - I	Ground Floor & First Floor Only	RCC Framed Structure	To Run "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL"	(24/02/ 2022) to (23/02/ 2025)	820 Persons (Eight Hundred and Twenty Persons Only)	-

Date: 24.02.2022

Signature of the Engineer:

Class

: 1A (One A)

Registration No

: D3/30992/2011

Address

: 1168- Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 Cell No: 94432 28723 Ph.No: 04175-233275

Office: 7604801968

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V.

Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor Regd Structural Engineer Grade I.

Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer, Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal.

Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275

Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

FORM - C

(Form of certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(1)	Found	dation:-	RCC Framed Structure		
	(i)	Depth below Ground level	6' Deep below ground level		
	(ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	Hard Gravel		
	(iii)	Pressure at foundation	2.80 Kg/Sq cm		
	(iv) Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation		5.50 Kg/Sq cm		
(2)	Super	structure			
	(i)	Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	RCC Framed Structure		
	(ii)	Nature of masonry, concrete, and its safe permissible stress.	RCC Roof Slabs		

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards 785 (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from the 24/02/2022 to the 23/02/2025 inclusive. Q. Carren 24/02/2022

Date: 24.02.2022

Signature of the Engineer, Designation

: 1A (One A)

Registration No: D3/30992/2011

D. GOVINDAN, M.E., M.Sc. (REV)., M.I.E., F.I.V. Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor Regd Structural Engineer Grade I, Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Value:, Collerctorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275. Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

ANNEXURE - I

SI. No	Buildings	Year of construction	Area of Building in Sq.ft.	Approx. cost in lakhs.	Age of the Building
	ALL ARE R.C.C ROOF SLAB				
1.	Ground Floor	2016 (January)	19,347.10	22.00	05 Years Old
2.	First Floor	2016 (January)	19,347.10	20.90	05 Years Old

Date: 24.02.2022

Signature of the Engineer:

Class

: 1A (One A)

Registration No

: D3/30992/2011

Address

: 1168- Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 Cell No: 94432 28723 Ph.No: 04175-233275 Office: 76048 01968

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V.
Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor.
Regd Structural Engineer Grade I,
Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer,
Collerctorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal,
Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275
Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

ANNEXURE - I

		NUMBE	ROF	LIBRARY/	OFFICE/	STAFF
SI. No	NAME OF THE BUILDING	CLASS ROOMS	LAB	MULTI PURPOSE HALL	OFFICE/ PRINCIPAL ROOM	ROOM/ STORE ROOM
	ALL ARE RCC ROOF SLAB					
1.	Ground Floor	13	-	-	02	01
2.	First Floor	13	02	01	-	-
	Total	26	02	01	02	01

Date: 24.02.2022

Signature of the Engineer:

Class

Registration No

: 1A (One A) : D3/30992/2011

Address

: 1168- Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 Cell No: 94432 28723 Ph.No: 04175-233275 Office: 76048 01968

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V.
Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor.
Regd Structural Engineer Grade I,
Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Value.
Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Value.

1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275 Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

FORM - E

(Form of report to be made to the Competent authority by inspecting authorities or officers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 7 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966]

1	Name and designation of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other Act or law	:	Er.D.Govindan,B.E.,M.E.,M.Sc., M.I.E.,F.I.V., Collectorate Panel Engineer (D3/30992/2011) Class :1A (One A) Of Tiruvannamalai District Chartered Civil Engineer (M/131928-5) Govt. Approved Valuer (S.L:823/Category-I/2013-2014)
2	Location of the building inspected (Door number, Street number, Name of place i.e., Municipal Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat or Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment)	:	"TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" Pusimalaikuppam Road, S.F.No.142/1B(Pt),142/2B(Pt) & 142/2C, Athimalaipattu Village & Panchayat, Arni Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District.
3	Date of inspection	:	23.02.2022
4	Purpose for which the building is being used or proposed to be used	:	To Run EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
5	Purpose for which the building has hither to been used	:	To Run "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL"
6	The period for which the building will be structurally sound	:	24/02/2022 to 23/02/2025
7	Number of persons to be accommodated	:	820 Persons (Eight Hundred and Twenty Persons Only)
8	Nature of defects notice	1	-
9	Suggestion for rectifying defects	:	-
10	If in a dangerous condition, immediate steps recommended to be taken	:	-

Signature of inspecting authority

Or officer appointed or having jurisdiction

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V.
Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor,
Regd Structural Engineer Grade I,
Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal,
Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591



Er.D.GOVINDAN, B.E., M.E., (Struct), M.Sc., (REV), M.I.E., F.I.V.,

1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai-606 604. E-Mail – erdgovindan@gmail.Com

- * Collectorate Panel Engineer (D3/30992/2011)
- Chartered Civil Engineer (M/131928-5)
- ❖ Income & Wealth tax Valuer (SL.No:823/Category-I/2013-2014)
- ❖ Bank Panel Valuer

STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS CERTIFICATE RELATING TO SCHOOL

Date: 24.02.2022

Mobile: 94432 28723

DECLARATION

I, D. GOVINDAN, B.E., M.E., M.Sc., M.I.E., F.I.V., Son of Thiru. R.Dhandapani residing at No. 1168 B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal Post, Tiruvannamalai Taluk and District, do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the structural soundness of the building covered by the certificate.

I am an APPROVED & REGISTERED ENGINEER by the Collector of TIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRICT, under "Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act & Rules 1966", to issue the structural stability certificates to public like the "School" under Q. Condin 24/02/2022 reference.

SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

D. GOVINDAN, M.E., M.Sc. (REV)., M.I.E., F.I.V. Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor. Regd Structural Engineer Grade I, Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer, Collerctorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275 Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

1. Name in block letters

: D.GOVINDAN,

2. Engineering qualification

: B.E., (Civil) M.E., (Struct), M.Sc., (REV), M.I.E., F.I.V.,

3. No. of years of Experience

: 28 Years experience as a Civil Engineer and Approved Engineer by the Board of Engineers By Govt. of Tamil Nadu Panel Engineer with The Collector of Tiruvannamalai District.

PLACE: Tiruvannamalai.

DATE : 24.02.2022.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COLLECTOR OF TIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRICT PRESENT: Thiru. Anshul Mishra, I.A.S.,

Rc No.D3/30992/2011

Date: 07.12.2011

Sub:

Tamil Nadu Public Licensing Act 1965 Inclusion of the name of Thiru. D. Govindan in the panel of private practicing Engineer under class IA (one A) I category in Tiruvannamalai District orders issued – Regarding.

Thiru. G. Govindan Engineer G.R. Associates

Ref Tiruvannamalai petition Dated 16.07.2010.

2 This office Lr.No.RC. D3/ 30992/2010. Dated: 22.10.2010 addressed to the Engineer – in - Chief-Chennai -5.

3 From the Engineer in Chief Engineer (General)
Public works Department Lr. No.
AEE/T1/AEIII/58052/2009. Dated;10.11.2011

ORDER:

1. In the reference 1st cited. Thiru. D. Govindan, SIo R. Dhandapani. Tiruvannamalai has submitted a petition requesting to include has name in the panel of private Engineer under class IA (one A) Category in Tiruvannamalai. District.

- 2) In the reference 2nd cited. A proposal has been sent to the Engineer in Chief Engineer (General) Public works Department, Chennai recommending to include his name in the panel of private Engineers under class IA (one A) category to Tiruvannamalai district.
- 3) In the reference 3rd cited the Engineer in chief Chennai has stated that the Board of Engineer meeting held on 28 10 2011 has approval and recommended the name of Thiru. D. Govindan Slo R. Dhandapani, Tiruvannamalai for inclusion registering in the panel of private Engineer under class IA (The Building works cost more than Rs. 50.00 Lakhs) in Tiruvannamalai District.

- 4) Based on the recommendation of the Engineer in Chief Engineer (General) Public works Department, Chennai, the name of Thiru. D. Govindan S/o R. Dhandapani is ordered to be included in the panel of private practicing Engineer under class IA (The Building works cost more than Rs. 50.00 Lakhs) in Tiruvannamalai.
- 5) All Revenue Divisional Officers and Tahsildars of Tiurvannamalai District are instructed to accept the public Building soundness certificates issued by Thiru D Govindan subject to conditions.

Sd/-Anshul Mishra
District Collector,
Tiruvannamalai

// By Order //

for Collector,
Tiruvannamajai

70

Thru D. Govindan, S/o R. Dhandapani, No. 1168 -B, Thendral Nagar, Main Road, Vengikal, Tiruvannamatai - 606 604

980) 18-18-4

Copy to Stack file.